03:12pm

U.S. Patent and Trademark 1			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	S ONLY	C.S. Calon and Travellan Onle	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	· • •	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
			s of receiving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Zobele Industrie Chimiche SPA		Name: S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.		
Pobele litigisale Chillione SEV	•			
		Internal Address:	M/S 77	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>			
✓ Assignment		Street Address: 1525 Howe Street		
_ ·				
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other			40.00	
		city: Racine	State;_WtZip:_53403	
Execution Date: <u>09/16/2004</u>	<u> </u>	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? Yes 📝 No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution d	ate of the application is:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/776,160  B. Patent No.(s)				
An acoust Abbustation (40-fg)				
	Additional numbers att	. — —		
5. Name and address of party to	•	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be		7 Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) <u>\$</u> 40.00	
Name: S.C. Johnson & Son	1, 11Re.			
MS 077 Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
100-1				
1505 Ways Of	troot	8. Deposit account n	umber:	
Street Address: 1525 Howe St	<del></del>	10-0849		
City: Racine State: WI	Zip: <del>53403</del>			
	NO NOT LIES	THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.				
o. oignature.				
i		3.4.5		
Kristin L. Chapman (Reg. No	رة ( 38,102 ) الم	ttin I Chapun Signature	au Dec92005	
Name of Person Signir		Signature	Date	
<b>B</b>	umber of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and d	ocuments:	
Tanan T				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. J-3920 USPTO Application No. 10/776,160 Filing Date: February 12, 2004 Page 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zobele Industrie Chimiche SPA, having its principal office and place of business at 38100 Trento-Via Fersnia, n, 4, CAP. Soc. L, 1,000.000.000 i.v. –PIVA, 00121970222 – C.C.I.A.A.n.81799, ITALY, (below referred to as ASSIGNOR), is owner by assignment of an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 10/776,160, filed February 12, 2004, and entitled ELECTRICAL EVAPORATOR WITH RATCHETING WICK ADJUSTER; and

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its full and entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to it respecting said invention, and to assist ASSIGNEE with obtaining signatures on all lawful papers, including executing all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, making all rightful oaths and generally doing all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

PATENT REEL: 017113 FRAME: 0958

6 F-338

Attorney Docket No. J-3920 USPTO Application No. 10/776,160 Filing Date: February 12, 2004 Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR's execution of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004.

Zobele Industrie Chimiche, SPA

(Signature)

Franco Zobele

(Printed Name)

Technical Director

(Title)

## FAX COVER SHEET

S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc. 1525 Howe Street Racine, WI 53403-2236 262-260,2000 Law Department

DATE Damber 12, 2005

TIME: 3/P/

Central Standard Time

TO:

**Assistant Commissioner for Patents** 

Recordation of Assignment United States Patent Office

PHONE:

9-1-703-308-9723

FAX:

9-1-571-273-0140

FROM:

Kristin L. Chapman

S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc. (Customer No. 28165)

Phone: (262) 260-2722 Fax: (262) 260-4253

Email: KLChapma@scj.com

Pages Including This Cover Page:

<u>6</u>

MESSAGE:

USPTO Patent Application No. 10/776,160

Attorney Docket No. J-3920 Filing Date: February 12, 2004 Applicants: Franco Zobele

The following documents after this cover sheet include:

1 Page: Transmittal Form 1 Page: Fee Transmittal

1 Page: Recordation Form Cover Sheet (Patents Only)

2 Page(s): Signed Assignment

Via Facsimile:

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, and is intended only for the use of the addressee. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us collect, at the contact number below, so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original document at our cost. Thank you.

Contact Information: Suzan E. Lechner

Tel: (262) 260-2463

Fax: (262) 260-4253

PATENT REEL: 017113 FRAME: 0960

**RECORDED: 12/12/2005** 

PTO/SB/21 (09-04) Approved for use through 07/31/2006, OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Application Number 10/776,160 Filing Date TRANSMITTAL February 12, 2004 First Named Inventor **FORM** Franco Zobele Art Unit 3742 Examiner Name Thor S. Campbell (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Attomey Docket Number J-3920 Total Number of Pages in This Submission

ENCLOSURES (Check all that apply)					
$\overline{\checkmark}$	Fee Transmittal Form	Drawing(s)  After Allowance Communication to TC			
	Fee Attached	Licensing-related Papers  Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences			
Amendment/Reply After Final Affidavits/declaration(s) Extension of Time Request Express Abandonment Request Information Disclosure Statement  Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Reply to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Reply to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53		Petition Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Change of Correspondence Address Terminal Disclaimer Request for Refund CD, Number of CD(s) Landscape Table on CD  Remarks If there are any charges, please charge to our Deposit Account No. 10-0849.			
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT					
Firm Name S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.					
	Signature Krietin I. Chapman				
Printe	Kristin L. Chapman				
Date	December 9, 2005 Reg. No. 38,102				
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION/MAILING					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPTO or deposited with the United States Postal Service with					

sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date shown below: Signature )eC.1Z,7005 Date Suzán E⊬Lechner Typed or printed name

This collection of information is required by \$7 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by \$5 U.S.C. 122 and \$7 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.